
 

Please visit www.cityofpt.us for a complete list of City Meetings 
In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, those requiring accommodation for this meeting should notify 

the City Clerk’s Office at least 24 hours prior to the meeting at (360) 379-5083. 

CITY MEETINGS     August 27, 2025 – October 6, 2025 
 

** Currently City meetings are open to the public with a virtual component. Information on 
how to participate will be listed in the header of each published agenda. Meeting agendas 

can be found through the City Web Calendar. ** 
 

Note: All meetings, unless otherwise marked, will be held in the City Council 
Chambers at 540 Water Street. Meetings are subject to change. Please review City 
Web Calendar.  

 
 
Wednesday, August 27, 2025 
2:30   Jefferson County Housing Fund Board (Jefferson County and City) 
Location:  Available Virtually and County Commissioners Chambers (1820 Jefferson 
Street 
 
6:30 Special Session Planning Commission  
 
Thursday, August 28, 2025 
6:30   Planning Commission (CANCELED)  
 
Monday, September 1, 2025 
HOLIDAY-CITY OFFICES CLOSED 
 
Tuesday, September 2, 2025  
3:00   Historic Preservation Committee 
 
6:00   City Council Business Meeting 
 
Wednesday, September 3, 2025 
3:00 Council Infrastructure and Development Committee (CANCELED) 
 
Thursday, September 4, 2025 
3:00 Arts Commission 
 
Monday, September 8, 2025 
3:00 Council Finance and Budget Committee  
 
6:00 City Council Workshop Meeting  
 
Tuesday, September 9, 2025 
12:00 CONTINUED- Hearing Examiner- Notice of Appeal Hearing Case #25-03967 
(Continued from August 19, 2025) 
 
3:00 Lodging Tax Advisory Committee  
 

http://www.cityofpt.us/
https://cityofpt.us/calendar/month
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Wednesday, September 10, 2025 
9:00 CONTINUED- Hearing Examiner- Open Record Hearing and Consolidated 
SEPA Appeal LUP24-016 and ADM25-001 (No public comment accepted) 
(Continued from August 25, 2025) 
 
3:00 Council Culture and Society Committee 
 
Thursday, September 11, 2025 
12:30 Equity, Access, and Rights Advisory Board 
 
4:15 Civil Service Commission 
 
6:30 Planning Commission  
 
Monday, September 15, 2025 
6:00 City Council Business Meeting  
 
Thursday, September 18, 2025 
5:00 Intergovernmental Collaborate Group (ICG) (Intergovernmental 
Collaborative Group) City Council Special Joint Meeting with Board of County 
Commissioners, Port of Port Townsend Commission, Jefferson County Public 
Utility District Commission 
Location: Port Hudson Pavilion- 355 Hudson St, Port Townsend, WA 98368 
 
Monday, September 22, 2025 
5:00 Open House: Planning for Our Future (Plan for Streets, Walking, Biking, 
Parks, and Open Space 
Location: 620 Tyler Street, Port Townsend Community and Senior Center  
 
Tuesday, September 23, 2025 
4:30 Parks, Recreation Trees and Trails Advisory Board 
 
Wednesday, September 24, 2025 
2:30   Jefferson County Housing Fund Board (Jefferson County and City) 
Location:  Available Virtually and County Commissioners Chambers (1820 Jefferson 
Street 
 
Thursday, September 25, 2025 
6:30   Planning Commission 
 
Wednesday, October 1, 2025 
3:00 Council Infrastructure and Development Committee 
 
Thursday, October 2, 2025  
3:00 Arts Commission  
 
Monday, October 6, 2025  
6:00   City Council Business Meeting 
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